P04000017577

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
• ,				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800027297988

01/21/04--01039--020 **87.50



O4 JAN 20 PM 4:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	SONIR INC.		
	(PROPOSED NAME – M	<u>IUST INCLUDE SUI</u>	TFIX)
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of	the articles of incor	poration and a check for:
□ \$ 70.00 Filing Fee	□\$78.50 Filing Fe & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Marcel Sonir Name printed or (typed)		
	2693 Dover Glen Círcle Address		
	Orlando, FL 32828 City, State & Zip		
	Daytim	(407) 927-8200 te Telephone Number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

O' 1 12 12004

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

Sonir Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL PLACE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business is:

575 S. Chickasaw Trail Orlando FL, 32825-2693

The Corporation's mailing address is:

2693 Dover Glen Circle Orlando, FL 32828

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted is to operate a restaurant serving quality meals and specializing in Asian cuisines.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

100 authorized common shares with a par value of \$1 per share.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The Initial officer and/or directors of the corporation are:

- 1. Marcel Sonir President, Chairman
- 2. Michael Sonir Vice President and Secretary, Member

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street Address of the registered agent is:

Michael Sonir 2693 Dover Glen Circle Orlando, FL 32828

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Marcel Sonir 2693 Dover Glen Circle Orlando, FL 32828

ARTICLE VIII AMENDMENT OF BYLAW

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the corporation's board of directors is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE IX EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date is January 12, 2004

Having been named as registered agent to accept services of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Marcel Sonir

Signature/Incorporator

01-01-04

Date